
CANVASSING BOARD SCHEDULE OF EVENTS 

LEVY COUNTY SUPERVISOR OF ELECTIONS 

2018 PRIMARY ELECTION 

Date All events take place at the Supervisor of Elections Office: 421 S Court St Time 
Wednesday, July 18, 2018 Canvassing Board Orientation 5:00 pm 

 

Wednesday, August 8, 2018 Logic & Accuracy Test 9:00 am 

 

Wednesday, August 22, 2018 

Public Viewing of Absentee Ballots (Batch 1) 

Opening of Absentee & UOCAVA Ballots (Batch 1) 

Process and Duplicate: Mail & UOCAVA Ballots (Batch 1) 

8:30-9:00 am 

9:00 am 

 

Thursday, August 23, 2018 

(If Needed) 

Public Viewing of Absentee Ballots (Batch 2) 

Opening of Absentee & UOCAVA Ballots (Batch 2) 

Process and Duplicate: Mail & UOCAVA Ballots (Batch 2) 

8:30-9:00 am 

9:00 am 

 

Monday, August 27, 2018 

Public Viewing of Absentee Ballots (Batch 3) 

Opening of Absentee & UOCAVA Ballots (Batch 3) 

Process and Duplicate: Mail & UOCAVA Ballots (Batch 3) 

2:30-3:00 pm 

3:00 pm 

Upload Absentee Results (Batch 1, 2 & 3) and Early Vote Results No later than 7 pm 

 

Tuesday, August 28, 2018 

Election Day 

Election Day – Public Viewing of Absentee Ballots (Batch 4)  

Opening of Absentee & UOCAVA Ballots (Batch 4)  

Process and Duplicate: Mail & UOCAVA Ballots (Batch 4) 

Canvass of Election Returns 

4:30 -5:00 pm 

5:00 pm 

 

7:00 pm 

 

Thursday, August 30, 2018 Canvass Provisional Ballots & file 1st Unofficial Results 5:00 pm 

 

Friday, August 31, 2018 ONLY county race recounts can be called by the Levy County Canvassing Board. 9:00 am 

Saturday, September 1, 2018 
A STATE OR FEDERAL RECOUNT WILL BE CALLED BY THE SECRETARY OF 

STATE PER s.102.147(7) 

9:00 am 

 

Tuesday, September 4, 2018 
File Official (Certification) Results, Conduct of Election 8:00 am 

Audit of Voting System 1:00 pm 


